DOCKETED

Docket Number:	09-AFC-03C				
Project Title:	MARIPOSA ENERGY PROJECT - Compliance				
TN #:	205296				
Document Title:	Report of Conversation with Contra Costa County Road Maintenance Follow up				
Description:	July 6, 2015: Telephone conversation with Contra Costa Road Maintenance regarding condition of Bruns Road.				
Filer:	Scott Polaske				
Organization:	California Energy Commission				
Submitter Role:	Public Agency				
Submission Date:	7/9/2015 2:34:23 PM				
Docketed Date:	7/9/2015				

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION REPORT OF CONVERSATION



Siting, Transmission, and			FILE: 09-AFC-03C						
Environmental Protection Division			PROJECT TITLE: Petition to Amend for Mariposa Energy Project						
			Meeting Location:						
NAME:	ME: Scott Polaske			DATE: 7/9/2015				TIME:	1:00 PM
WITH:	Rich Montoya, Road Maintenance Supervisor of Contra Costa County								
SUBJECT:	Con	dition of Bruns Roa	ad						

I called Rich Montoya, the road maintenance supervisor of Contra Costa County, to follow up on our previous conversation. Rich inspected Bruns Road and recognized five pot holes along the road in the Contra Costa jurisdiction. He confirmed that these were recent and were not present in his last inspection three to four weeks prior. Rich stated that the road damage was most likely attributed to a spike in activity at the nearby Byron-Bethany Irrigation District. Rich could not identify a reason but only stated that there was an unusually high volume of water trucks coming out of the irrigation facility on Bruns Road. Rich has already put in a maintenance request for all five points of damage. Contra Costa County is taking on the repairs and could have them complete within one to two weeks.

cc:	Signed:				
	Name: Scott Polaske				

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION REPORT OF CONVERSATION

